Decision No. 22354



BEFORE THE RAILROAD COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of F. M. HODGE, L. E. MERSHON and H. A. ROSE for certificate of public convenience and necessity to operate automobile freight service between Fresno, California, and Los Angeles, California.

Application No.6217

In the Matter of the Application of SAN JOAQUIN VALLEY TRANSPORTATION COMPANY, a co-partnership, to transfer its operative rights, business and equipment to San Joaquin valley Transportation Company, a corporation, and of San Joaquin Valley Transportation Company, a corporation, to issue stock.

Application No.15482

BY THE COMMISSION -

SECOND SUPPLEMENTAL ORDER

WHEREAS, San Joaquin Valley Transportation Company has petitioned the Railroad Commission for an order eliminating the restriction heretofore imposed by Railroad Commission Decision No.14336 and by Decision No.9460 on its operations within the city of Bakersfield, which restriction denies applicant the right to serve territory in Bakersfield within a radius of twelve (12) blocks of the depot of G. M. Duntly, predecessor in interest of Motor Freight Terminal Company, and

WHEREAS, applicant herein and said Motor Freight Terminal Company have now entered into an arrangement whereby both companies may jointly use the Bakersfield depot of Motor Freight Terminal Company, and

WHEREAS, said Motor Freight Terminal Company has waived opposition to the elimination of said restriction,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the restriction on the operations of San Joaquin Valley Transportation Company in the City of Bakersfield, heretofore imposed by Decision No.9460 and Decision No.14336 be and the same is hereby eliminated.

COMMISSIONERS.